
 1st Magill Scout Group - https://sa.scouts.com.au/magill/

Venturer Scouts Program
Term 1 2024 - Mondays 6.30pm – 8.30pm

Wk Date Activity Details
Challenge 

Area

Lead / 

Assist

Parent 

Helper

1 Mon 05-Feb Planning night Term planning
Personal 

Growth
James Shanna

2 Mon 12-Feb Gaming night Isaac will bring some card games to play and learn
Personal 

Growth
Isaac Lyn

3 Mon 19-Feb Cohen Cup training
Practice makes better. Cohen Cup is a competition camp involving scout skills. We will 

practice out pioneering knot work.
Outdoors James Shanna

4 Mon 26-Feb Trangia Cooking
Bring ideas and ingredients for some outside the box trangia cooking! Some suggestions are 

Viet chicken salad, fried rice, mini paella, 
Creative Bianca

5 Mon 04-Mar Fishing Tom wants to go fishing. He will figure out where to go and let us know. Outdoors Tom Shanna

6 Tue 12-Mar
Teaching scouts 

pioneering
In preperation for Cohen Cup, teaching the scouts the importants of good lashings and knots Creative N/A

7 Mon 18-Mar DVC District Venturer Council - details to follow up most likely at Pembroke Pool Community James N/A

8 Mon 25-Mar Term 2 planning
Getting a start on term 2 with some planning. Will also confirm our Unit Agreement, finish 

off badge work and do some presentations.

Personal 

Growth
James Bianca

9 Thu 04-Apr
Teaching something to 

the cubs

Teaching something to the cubs. Is it orinteering? Or trangia cooking? Knot work or 

something else?
Community N/A

10 Thu 11-Apr End of term activity
TBC confirmed, possibly joining in with the scouts on their TBC activity. Date subject to 

change
Outdoors Kiwi

N/A

Personal Growth 3

Creative 2

Outdoors 3

Community 2

Important Term Dates
West Lakes Paddling Day - Sun 17th March
Easter Venture - 29/03-01/04 (Easter weekend)
Cohen Cup - May 24th-26th

All activities away from our usual meeting place will require a Y4 (Operoo) to be completed.  

Please advise the Venturer Leader if your child cannot attend a Section night. 

VSL – James Hyder  0409 871 004  

GL – Colleen Bennett  0417 877 316


